In the case of illiterate contractors the rates and the amount tendered should  be 
attested by a witness. 

2.13   Issue of tender form will be stopped one days before the date fixed for the opening of tenders. 

2.14   Earnest  money  amounting  to Rs. 16,500/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred only) in the 
form of BANK Draft drawn in favour of " The Regional Manager State Bank of India  at INDORE a/c (name 
of/Contractor’s firm ) "  must  accompany each tender and each tender is to be in  a  sealed cover  superscribed 
"Tender for Civil, Interior Works at INFANTRY SCHOOL BRANCH, AT MHOW (M.P.) “STATE BANK